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4 Arran Quay,

Dublin 7.

Tel: 872 3944

Fax: 872 3954

E-mail: tlyons@tlyonssolicitor.ie

DX: 1077 FOUR COURTS

Your Ref.

Dear Peter

Further to our telephone conversation earlier today please find enclosed copy
of documentation received by this office.

The above documentation supports the fact that a 10 year old girl was never

the subject of any charges taken against you.

If we can be of any further assistance please do not hesitate to contact this
office,

With thanks

Yours sincerely

T. Lyuso Co
TERENCE LYONS & CO

SOLICITORS
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Mr Peter Dunne

193 Roland Avenue

Holbrooks

Coventry
CV6 4HS

15th May 2007
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Your Ref.

Dear Peter

As you are aware your recent Circuit Court trial collapsed on Thursday 3rd
May 2007 at Kilkenny Circuit Court. Judge Buttimer discharged the jury due
to the words 'Sexual Assault' appearing on the index of a booklet of

photographs that were given to the jury. This was seen as highly prejudicial
to your case as you are not charged with any sexual assault of any person.

A re-trial is scheduled for the October sitting of Kilkenny Circuit Court.

Ifwe can of any further assistance please do not hesitate to contact this
office,

With thanks

Yours sincerely

Thyns: (i
TERENCE LYONS & CO
SOLICITORS

V.A.T. NO. I2 47-6456



8 December 2005

Johanna Dunne
90 (luain Bum

Enniscorthy

Co. Wextord

Iretand

+353851629915

Witness Statement in respect of case reference CV05P00514

I Johanna Dunne am writing to state my concerns for my grandson Nathan David Rafiq Domek, son of PeterIvan Dunne and Urszula Domek

It has come to my attention that Urszula Domek still continues her barrage of untruths before the courts inrelation to Nathan and my grave concern is to the emotional damage she is causing my GrandsonI have since his birth observed certain patterns of behaviour with Urszula which continue to worry meregarding Nathan's welfare
Urszula's statement of 26 July 2002 claiming that my home is unsafe and that I leave medication in reach ofNathan are absolutely untrue
As a mother and grandmother I am acutely aware of child safety and have never left medication in reach ofchildren

I have never in any way harassed or threatened Urszula contrary to her claims
I infact made myself available to Urszula to assist her in Nathan's care
I feel that the issues regarding Nathan need to be explored and I will gladly make myself available forinterview to fully explain my concerns which I do not feel I can adequately express in this statementMy concern is first for my grandson and his safety and welfare
I believe that Nathan has already been harmed by Urszula's extreme and unreasonable behaviourThese concerns must in my opinion be addressed to prevent further harm to Nathan

On other substantive issues

My Son Peter has never been questioned or charged in relation to any ten year old childMy Son has never behaved in a manner which would cause me concern with his care of Nathan or any childThe extradition warrant used against my son Peter was clearly obtained by false and inaccurate informationI was unaware of the allegations of Urszula Domek prior to my arrival in the UK today
I have prepared this statement in Coventry, UK so as to comply with the orders ofthe court in respect of non-disclosure to Ireland

This statement is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge at this time
In the interests of my grandson I await your prompt reply

Yours Sincerely

Johanna Bridget Dunne

WITNESnBe
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Gerald Meaney
State Solicitor

For County Kilkenny

Our Ref: GM/MM Your Ref: DF

Terence Lyons & Co.

T Lyons & Co

DX 1077

FOUR COURTS

ATTENTION: Diana Stuart

17A William Street,

Kilkenny, Ireland
Tel: (056) 7762664

(056) 7761349

Fax: (056) 7764696

DX: 27029 Kilkenny

Email: law@gmeaney.com

Date: 30/03/07

Re: D.P.P. -v- Peter Dunne, Kilkenny Circuit Court 24th April 2007
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Dear Ms. Stuart,

I refer to your letter dated 26th Inst., and confirm that I have taken further instructions from the Gardai in
relation thereto.

I enclose herewith further copy of the information which was sworn by Sgt. P.J. Whelan at Thomastown
District Court on the 15th day of September 2003.

I also enclose herewith copy of the warrant to arrest which was signed by Judge William Harnett dated 15th
day of September 2003. You will note that the information specifically refers to the offence as under

Section 5 (1) of the Criminal Law (Sexual Offences) Act 1993 and the Warrant to arrest refers to the

relevant Section and describes the offence as "Sexual Intercourse with a Person who was mentally
impaired".

I also enclose herewith authorisation signed by A.E. Kennedy, Justice of the Peace together with Warrant of
Commitment dated 21st day of October 2003.

The Garda Authorities have no knowledge of any issue which arose in relation to the age of the injured party
and if your client wished to take issue in relation to the proceedings as conducted it was open to him to do so
at the time.

Yours faithfully,

Pemall etneyGERALD MEANEY

Encl:

V.A.T. No. IE 3353762 B


